SCHOOL FOR INTEGRATED ACADEMICS AND TECHNOLOGIES

All contracts between School for Integrated Academics and Technologies ("SIATech Academy South") and outside agencies shall conform to standards required by law and shall be prepared under the direction of the Superintendent/CEO or designee.

Contracts, where appropriate, shall be submitted to the legal advisor of SIATech Academy South for review and approval.

SIATech Academy South shall not enter into any contract with a person, agency or organization if it has knowledge that such person, agency or organization discriminates on the basis of race, color, creed, sex, religion, ancestry, national origin, age, or non-job-related handicap or disability, either in employment practices or in the provision of benefits of services to students or employees.

The Superintendent/CEO or designee may enter into contracts on behalf of SIATech Academy South.

DATE OF ADOPTION BY THE BOARD: October 20, 2015